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. . €. Form. No. 16-A . ~~ Place gzeawLmeaselFrzmce
RERORTUF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1., soeit 10, 1oo1.

&
1. REmMAINS oF....BSELLINI, GUGEIZLMO . SERIAL NUMBER........ 31945325 ...

SRR BT A ORGANTZATION 00y Lo OO G T s O e i ST S U SN

2. Disinterred (date) : 4pril 18,1921, From (give complete location): Gr.20,Plot 2,Row 1,
American Military Cemetery No.5b7,Brizeaux(lieusejPrance.

By (Group. s Bumih fes S DO STt 860t onl No ot (RN T

3. Reburied (date) : April 18, 1921, In (give complete location) :Gr.20,Plot 2,Row 1,
American Hi,litary Ce:"ntﬂry No, 55’?,urlzeaux(...eusa}:.-ra_ce.

.tisourled in burlc,,p and xoo.len bOL Wmth

Byl Group Mt ke <870 SUteil T STt iS00 b1 O T NG s e, Naturelolfcrels)lé?g;bﬂttle ‘=Y1d

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of bod‘y upon disinterment : /

Apparently nude, Body badly decomposed. Recognition impossible. | L o

5. (a) Identification'tags : Buried with body ?.......5%9. ... On graye marker ?..... Y88 .

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Cross reads: "Guglielmo, Bellini, Pvt.00.I,109th Inf,Gr.20." Disc on .cross reads:
LGuglieluo,. Bellini,. 31943254, 0RS -s4rip-reads " Guglielmo y -Bellint ;- Pviy 5194526,
Go.1,109th Inf. 20-2-1." No possible means found dlsaoprov1ng, 1denthlc tlon.
Graves-Hoyl8 and. 19, unidentified,. e C R
6. What does examination of body show as regards the follcwing identifying items plios. 51 9,410,290, missing
after death.Nos.19,20,decayed.

(a) Height (actual measurement)Unable (o determing, Nos.21,30,32 ,extragteu.
g 8 10
7

(b) Weight (estlmated)—
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(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
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(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... ...
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4 lolons
lielekuﬁ <}
Co., I. 109th Inf. og‘\’&!% BELAINA, Imbd - Pvt. 3194325
28th Division. i

No information available,

Searcher: James W. Crews - Lieut.
Co. I. 109th Inf.

o _ f;/d/ /M



¢OoDE _SLLP

3 S U B- NO. OF
HEADING HEADING oA
A S A1) (2 i 12 -
s “3}-6,.&1.&44@«“ U oe kb 3 o T2
N lio A ovreo | ocnmmmy /238~
BURIED ~ ¥ GRAVE __/ 2
7
ROW 7 2
BLOCK /5 1
STATE : 7")7 Lo 2
RANK 02 =t 1
DIVISION i (57 2
ORGANIZATION /NG 3
ARM C=r—7 1
4 ol ) \
MARITAL )' 7) £~ (9&—1,{,&:1,1,\, 1
‘ T €4 e
NAME /é_g{[t-tt.-t_ﬂ‘ | B = - . // 153
[ i v U
Ar"}?::’:; PP AR S ?75‘,\-, | & _"'_r :\ e S
_ RESIDENCE COINTY 2
< 2 S IR <
\}1 0L, CITY Yy 3
RELATION e M B (B g ,
E OTHER 1
s ELIGIBILITY ' /%’d-f--f-/f o’ 1
< NATIVITY 1
N JAIT
\) . .
F\ RACE 1 -
\ ENGLISH
ATTENDANT 1
HEALTH 1.
NO. OF SONS . 3 S
DATE OF ' MO, 1
J
/Co— qprp YR. 1
f’ 4 CEPTANCE 1
/2’213 PJE ﬁ//*ﬂ-n.j’/ ol




MUASHIIT NG PULIN

T huavs
& pglasiiazy 17, 1950 |

NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DDATH
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WAR DEPARTMENT
- OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

rspLy mErer o QN 293 A-C

June 1929.

Bellini, Guglielmo 28 '

Mr. Atristodemo Bellini,
63 Arlington 5t.,
Chelsea, E288.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Po enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllarimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the

brother of the late Privats Cuslielmo Bellini, Co. I, 109tk Inf., whose
remeins are now interred in the leuse=-Argoune Amer. Oty., Romagne-sous=
Mongfaucon, “guse, France. _

Will you please advise this office whetrer or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoi-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimsge, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow fn order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pllgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ia particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms rmother” and "widow®. If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 10 her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be madse.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed onvglcpe which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asslstant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To M 293 A—C

Beliini, Guglielmo August 30, 1929
232

Mr, Atristodemo Bellini,
63 Arlingtom St.,
Chelses, Mass,

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 28, 19 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mot.%-xé'r a.r?c? widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 1o
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeieriss of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who Y
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: el =

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ,
mother thru adoption, or any other womgn | =~
who stood in loeo parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and i
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? i EUNY

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. ‘
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,

[



_ WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFPLY reren o QM 293 A-C

Bellini, Guglielmo June 28 , 1929.

Mr. Atristodemo Bellini,
63 Arlington St.,
Chelsea, Mass.

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the

brother of the late Private CGuglielmo Bellini, Co. I, 1USth Inf., whose

remains are now interred in the Meuse~Argonne Amer. Cty., Romagne-sous-
Montfaucon, “euse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the piigrimage. Beth mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow®. If the relative
i8 a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assiatant.
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WAR DEPARTMSNT
In reply refer to: JEFICE OF THE QUARTHRMASTER GENZRAL
293 CGC-R WASATNGTON

April 17,1923,

Mr. Atristodemo Bellini,
63 Arlington St.,
chelsea, liass.
Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of Pvt, Guglielmo Bellini, Co. I, 109th Inf.,
is No. 4, Row 7, Block B, lleuse-irgonne American cemetery, Romagne-
sous-liontfaucon (lMeuse) France.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marhble, of suitable design, with

neme, rank, division, organization, date of scldier’'s death and State

from which he came. The headstones will be placed at &ll graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives, .

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, . The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

H, J, Cénner,
Assistant,
23 /236 /ARK
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le

Rellini, Gu{c‘}’ 1o P i 8 0,194,025
(Surname.) (Chridtiall name in full.)_“ (Army serial number.) j
PvE >y Coul, 109th Intas jh

(Rank and org»

State your relationship to the deceased... £ 2fzrZof e
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

If remains are brought to the United States,/do you
? (Yes or no.)

wish them mtened in a national cemeter

ization.) /

e

(Yes or no.)

MR b you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
7'71 tion below as to where they should be sent:
.
(Name of person to receive remains.) (£xpress oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)
(Numbor and street.) (City or town.) '"('s'{;‘tg )
g 4 7 4 e
Y 7| L2277 { et
(Sign here) ....AC.__L.. (2 “ ey P20
a,'((.’(-n‘.. y\ ﬁl 1 Q/PLQ({A\ A B’D)a,\lﬂ
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.). . (State.)
3—6713

Readsﬁqrefully the letter accompanying this card.
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In reply refer to:
293 VG R

|6 27 383 ‘ | April 17,1923.

Mrs. Amelia Bellini,
Via del Cavallsro, Barga,
Prova Iacca, Xtalya.
Yoar uadam:

: The‘Quértermaster General desires that you be informed that
Pvia Cugliemo Bellini, Co. I, 10Sth Inf.,
the permanent grave of
is No«4 Row 7, Block By Meuse-Argonne American cemetery, Rommgne-

sous-Montfaucon (Mense) Francsa

This is one of the permanent Americon military cemeteries
- to be maintained by this Government in ﬁurope, Each grave will be
marked by a holdstone of white marble, of suitalile design, with
namé, rani, diwision; organization, date'of soldier’s death and State

from whlch he fzame, ‘ The headstones will be placed at &ll graves in
connectlon with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
poss:l.ble and wil thout wait:.ng for special action or request on the
part of relatives. |
In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence werse
acted and mgre than WLlllnoly accorded by those performing this

KONV (X
sacred duty, . The grove of the deceased will be perpctualﬁyﬁkﬁm

tained by thim Government in = manner Leflttmp the last res tin

place of our Jierosa, P { f g'!
e T &) & s v
- \ ¥ : : {
"// } Very truly yours, \} o i 4 oA
/ [ / &
{’ i 7
b —/ LA 1? ‘gz.'
b e ¢ H, J, Cénner,

A531stant

: |
23 /236 /ARK =iy



In reply refer to:
293 C-R

Hr. Atristodsmn Bollini,
63 Arliljé LOI! n..te’
Chelsen, Inss.

Daar Sirs

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent gravg of Pvis Guglielmo Bellini, Cos I, 1(uﬁh Ing-,
is Noe 4, Kow 7, Block B, Meuse-rgonne A;nrican cenetery, Romagne-
sous—iionifancon (Meuse) Fraucoe

This is one of the permanent Americon military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europs, Each grave will be
nerked by a headstane of white marhle, of suitable design, with
name, rank, divigion, organization, date of soldier’s death and State
from whi;h he came, The.headstones will be placed at &ll graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, &s soon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on ths
part of relaﬁives._ |

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
LA ..m..(.u
exacted and more than willingly aceorded by those performln %RéaE‘Fibalﬁﬁ

[ Try
sacred duty.. The grave of the deca1sed will be perpetually malq-_ j‘\\

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last rpsﬁlng ! ) ;j'
|7 D
place of our heroes, \§ 474 o

Very truly yours, J;Pﬂ iT. 19

H, 3, Génner, (
Aesistant, i L,

23 /236 JARK



G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A Place guammmu‘
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .0 sest 20ed.

1. Remarns or.Bellind Gugliedma.... ... .. ... -SERIAL NUMBERﬂ9ﬁ525
RM\J.LH-;, ' 'ORG;mrz;\;ﬂaa.._;.lﬁﬂ.ﬂi.'..m;.......................‘A...;...‘.__.... g |

2. Disinterred (date) : : g @ From (give complete location): .
i D 3 SO0 BE ROV RO-PL0S R wow I Gam HETa Dl T
By : Groupﬁmmﬁimao_

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
4 Manch 2g, [T O2dn Mouse, Axganie] Gy L2 32, RnaEL S By RO w Ty

By : Groupaeburlals T nit e i el A Nat&f%no?dreﬁﬁﬁkaft’

o 4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?..... 8. . ... Ongravemarker ? . . . %88e
(b) O-t.her means of identification found upon disiﬁterment, and general remarks 3 - |

Revurtel-Vovile- vesord-dated ipril 18 195k signel - VehsRobinsea

Mj,ﬂ ypiaced -on-hods gwmcaau“mmlmgm

s . mi ': of odw as regards the following identifying items 2
(a) Height (actual measurement) -Sonkage- in a0t -
(b) Weight (estimated). 3ig4 - distnsbetyrs -Lottaw

(¢) lHair—Golor St Qp.ga@j‘m..gi.v..a‘.gg..mw.........,....
QUantity] i s IR oY - SRR

Characteristics ...t

- (d) Hair on e = Ol s W

Locat:on A
Quantity

" -;” ’,,-'::t_;"--.__‘ #:

(e)?err@q,nenﬁ?xﬁarks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

B Gl . N

%x’i‘\.-_‘f i LT i
SETNSAINGy PATES) SRl (0 L A Bl e e
Py 1,_;;'.,_' s NN )

® ¥ A

B T T T T T T DU JUP TPy

§i) Wouncis or missing parts (received at time of casualty) “
i : :
Approved : i 8- RN AIG O

(Title)...... /&

7. Disinterment NAD !
supervised by ol A et LR VR

Bachmnan
v

8. Reburial {’
superVised by WeBe

Approved : Afﬁ ISz

// ! (Tltle)




e PV VRTINS BRSNS © R Y
G.H.5. FORM #114-A, : STA'I‘ION,__m,;WI,__:ma,,_______.,,,,ﬁ,,.______.__‘“ l
To be prepared in triplicate. AT B Sept 20«81

-

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT . - *_‘1

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name""m:mm,'"ﬁugltelmo ........... 10, Neumers 570 O s s Wl 0 va ol o1V L1l WY
SRR T 11T T i okl s A AR e O
G CRAT ARSI . ) o VRS Ramlc gy, *i o Rl e i O e
4. Org-_.__cq,,_i;_,--mgzh_lnr_,:‘._--_--_--j_ 13. Org-.-.----;.‘7_.{-------i ________ SO SRR
5.¢D.DI) Geb oAk | il R U D kO s i
65 iDL BEERTRY Nl R ) DT Rt R i 4 |

7. Grave NO"'“'ﬁK&' MRS E G LG by e 145 R G 1z 2.0 SN O S o] e N GBS
() IRy 3"[%: __________ Row LAY, IS 16. Plot Vs ROWT 2L s ML
Sk A st o il IS W e v 17 B P g S RN T
18. Cemetery Sl AR, Y ' 19. Commune or tOWN __ misemtig--——--- -

20. Dept. or County ___ . ARt 21 Gountry; i) PRRNRE LAY

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No.

23. Disinterred (Da.te}ms_gﬁ 20~21

‘24, Inscription on grave marker:

f{‘\l e d M

PHETABATION - b
ol | P : f

26, Whént_‘ptt;ﬁr_' means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records ‘
quoted above? ... L IR e L AT s NN G S A R \




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C-BBIQ"_“ ot A
32. Designation of body:
MmeB"‘lth,GUglmlmo _______________________________ Wserial Kot Lo a0
Rank______i_)i?__.___Q_f_i_‘i_c.‘__l__.j:{l,,G %@M&H&ﬁ“s ,L'o & mgthlnf'

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)

3501 hereby certify that all the foreg01ng op

iBs correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector V

36. Remarks

Sept 20-21

Homagne sous Moutfiucon, Meuse.,
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) il

To point %?n%%n%%ation _________________________________ NI e Y ‘ ~— ___________________________

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative : ) 0 Dl o A R ) T
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date: ______________________________________
To Permanent comsetiery T UANIR Dt SUTTRWEINE b Ltk bkl UL il R g e 1
(Name )
Gonvoyer,, v wu i M A U Signature Shipping Officer
40. Received: Date ﬁ/27[?;15<;¢f —27/’,(574?4(("_M L = e i P
G.R.S. Representative Mtﬁﬁ*’%&m MU~ Puy TR Y
41. Reinterred. neuse Argonne Cty #12323 MBPCh 22, 19 ‘22 L [ N SN b
(Date)

42. Grave No4r R G ot N LEBECHAONY, o SRV LB T,

A O N AT Rowiii s Soulnilins o 7. " 54 ey

ey e SIS S L—QJ
G.R.S RepresentatlveAJE.Dowqy4_lsi_Lth QMG - ...
ef
ceg




&  COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
I. Locatiox InpExX CARD: h‘ila&,—:102585 I‘}. /

(@) Name BELL;L.D_I;L. Guglielmo /4 - 27 40 xo. 3194525

®) Rank __________ =25y O Organization Bos T yl09bn Tufe ~ Lu N
(¢) Dateof death ....___- 10-2-18 (d) Cause of death ... DERITA _____________ i
II. RecrstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(¢) GraveNo. .80 _____ Row - = _____ Plot w/BRALA i Ll TYP. ._88p

- - (-28-21) v .

(b) Emerg. Address .. MT.£tris todemo Bellini (brother) 63 srlingto
SRyt N, gy i o RS 8 1161680. mass.

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _____._____. IO P e X CKR...42<¢

IV. A.G. O. DISPOSITIO\* CARD:

(@) Name_{f/ 4 /‘ 1

() Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ... ALY o (14,0, Ll AL T
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. e
)k )
Examiner’s Initials ﬁ____'.j_t_“_’/_ ____________ IDERIEY b TR ,/./_..‘,.{-___‘_—'_5‘_[ ___________ , 1920
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Feb. 16,1022,

283.8 C-R #102383~(Ballini, Guglislmo Put.)Cty.557, Sht.il.
The Quartersaster Gensral, U.8.Army, (Camsterial Divieion’

Mr. Aristodeme Ballini, 63 Arlington 5t., Chelsen,Mass,

s

Disposition of remains.

1. With further refarence to the casa of your brother,
the late Private Guglielmo Bellini, Company I, 109th
Infantry, you are advised that Information has been re-
calved from ths Chisf, American Graves Registration Ssrvice,

-Q.¥.C, in Farope, to the affect that no repiies have been
recalved to commanicatlions adiressed the widow of the
decansed 1n Tgadyy regarding the flanl disposition of

the remaina of her late husband; tharsfore, in view of
this fact, the body of this late soldier will remasin in
France for burial in a permanent American Cametery.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gsnsral:

CHARLES® J. WYNNRE,
Captain,Q.M.C. LN

9 S

kA
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. January llth 1922
File N0.293,9 Digp.Cenm,#557 0

From g Chief
To ¢ Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

Subjeet : Disposition of remains of Pvi. Guglielmo BELLINI, #3194320,
Co.I, 109th Inf., Ceam.#557, Brizeaux, lMeuse, France.

1. Reference lstter Cam. Div., Hoboken, dated June 5th,
1921, Pile H0.295.8, to this Service, wherein 1t was directed that
we commnicate with the next of kin of the above deceased soldier;
you are advised that letters were written, as iunstructed, to iMrs.
Amelia Bellini (Widow), Via del Cavallaro, Barga, Lucca, Italy,
on June 24th, September 19th, and November 17%¢h,1921, enclosing
our officlal form certificate for execution.

2+ No replies having been received to sald correspon-

denoa, the remains of the above deceased soldier will be left in
France for final burial in a permanent Americen cemstery. .

Idwjn Gunner

H, F. RETHERS,
Colonel, @.M.Corps.

/en
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THT QUARTERIASTER CENERAL
CTSTERTAT, DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION &5
__Harlow.
NAUL OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
_ BELLINI, Guglielmo. Pvt., 557 - 11. 3/1/21.
STRIAL NULBER ORGANIZATION
3194325, Co. I, 109th Inf.
D"Do 10"2"180
1 ed 4,0 ¥
mlfmf””“,H~mM“

;Lu

NAME OF BENLFICIARY

Mrs. Amelia Bellini,

f ’)ZELAR’RISY INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATE March 12, 1921.

RELATIONSHIP

Widow

Address

Via del Cavallaro, Barga, Prov. Lucca, Italy.

s/709/LyL
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G.R.S.Form No. 120 . P : .

Shipping Inquiry
{(malof Jan.1,1921)

AR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

CEMETERIAL DIVISION 557=11 el ¥~
WASHINGTON. ‘U
APRg 191
FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G.

Er. aristodemo Bellini, 63 arlington Ht., Chelses, lass.

502 '
. Guglielmo Bellini, Sed. No. 3194325 Co. I, 109th Iaf.

SUBJECT: Remains of

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above
named

soldi -
ldisr pe shipsed to:ltaly ( Please give definite slipping instructions. )

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections
on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) return of body to any address in
the United States; (2) interment in the National Cemetery,Arlington,Va,, or any
other National Cemetery; or (3) body to remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

GEO. Hs PENROSE,
" Colonel, Q.M.C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this
paper and a SERIQUS DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER
or not these relatives are STILL LIVING. :

Was soldier married}

r

NAME OF NO. AND STEEET TOUN STATE

Soldier'!s widow

J

-

Soldier's children 2
(Name oldest first)
3

Father

Mother

1

Brothers, 2
(Name old=
est first)3

1

Sisters, 2
(Name oldu
est first)3

Date e 5ignature

Address Relationship

Important = CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper

¥ 8g1o47/MD _{over)




. WAR DEPARTMENT .

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE 557 = 11
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

File No. 293.8 Uor.Branch, June 5th, 1921.
( BELLINI, Guglielmo )

Memorendum for:~ CGhief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G., Washington, D. Ce

Sub jec t:— Return of Records.
Transmittal Memorandum Number H-=-3347.

1. Returned herewith are records pertaining
to the late Private Guglielmo Bellini, serisl num-
ber 3194325, Company I., 109th Infantry, whose near-
est of kin resides in Italy. ©This case has been re-
ferred to the Chief, American Graves Registration
Service in Earope for follow up and it is recommended
that the records be held in your office pending further
advice from Europe as to the final disposition of the
remgins of the deceased soldier,

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, QeM.Corps,

Officer in Charge.
)

BY:= e LA

el

PALLAS,
Executive Assistante

/

1l incl.
(records)
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Pile Hoe 3.8 CoreBronche June Bth, 1921,
{ BELINI, Guglielmo ) , -

Promi= The Graves Jegistration Jérrice, Hoboken, New Jorseys
Tos= Chief, merican Graves nng:ntraﬁon pervice in Rirope. 4

3ub Jea ti- ‘Pata relating ® 4 cocased soldier whose noarest of kin
resldes in a forelgn country.

le Heferemoe remasins, the late Private fug-
ileimo Bellini, sorial wambor 3194326, Oompany Ise
109th Infantry, sematery 5567, cable reference mam-
ver 113 the records of this effice indicate that
Mrse Mmelis 3ellini, widow and marest of kin te
the late soldler, resides at Via del envalhn.
p. Provime of Lucca, Itely.

2+ Pape: ummtwmrmﬂmam
snd it is requested that your office gecertain the
desires of the marest of kin and tare such sotionm
as may bo deamed advignble, : 4

A i 5
o gof lf)‘{:—"&j{/ o %M O eusce okt P25 N
8 u,/.,{z;,.-;w e » 7 oo pipe
A= 'f 3" it
P TOR hah u g *oooank 8 el
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G~ 3 /ﬂ'm (,4”(“ é/?e*/wxﬁ&.




657 - 11

File H0e. 29348 CoreBranche ' June 5th, 1921. ,
( BELLINI, Guglielmo } |

Memorandum for:= GChief, Cameterisl Division, O«Ql.Gs, Washington, Ds Ce |

Subject i~ Return of SHecords. |
Tranamittal Memorandum Humber H-3347.

le Retwned herewith are records pertaining |
to the late Privete Guglielmo Bellini, serinl num— : |
ber 3194325, Company l., 10Sth Infentry, whose near- ‘ |
est of kin resides in Itsly. Thls case has boen re= s
ferrved to the Chief, imerican Graves Registration
Service in Barope for follow up snd it is recommended {
that the records be held in your office pending further ‘
advice from Rurope as to the fimal disposition of the
remgins of the deceased soldiers i
|

Re B SHASNON, i
Captain, QelisCOrpe, :
officer in Charge.

F. C. PALLAS, ‘f
Executive Assist at. !
8 200 |
1 incl. RS, = Qpezeo [palecy g,
(records) o = g\ = R Cswereum] paEoy
/1o M o a)”’x
RY &) = MU ¢ 185! |
> I fu/ & - |
e, |
W e Wi Gy
9 HECEINED BA






) @Y Q.
e 7 0 tps
Rank:7.. . Ly (€ R } ....................... .

Name ...gl.l.g]:j"..e.l-n-l-o. ......... 5.. j.?.{t.a.? ....... - 11 ini ‘n

Date 'of Deathi - 1415, o AL WS ISR R LT, o s -’ﬁk \ .........

” ; w"{f
Place...... E¥acHaapegtl 1.0 BT Ve EA !
Cause ....... Diedof’wounda .........................

Identified b ig“ &
i
B Clcz e

Llist (OF [Effectal. /s ol blo it bt Saincionss

o) 3 5
Company . ’O v+, Graves Rgistration Service

A.G.3,

For additional data us= reverse side

Eaaa e o



Address reply to
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, "
Washington, D L5 ;
gron, D I WAR DEPARTMENT, - “\'A Feany
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY, )

IVASHINGION S Reb it 16 19528

In Answer Refer to File No., - __
No. 293.8 C-R #102383-(Bellinl, Guglielmo Pvt.)Cty.557,Sht.11.
From: The Quartermaster Gensral, U.S.Army, (Cemsterial Division) A{f b:

7o : Mr. Aristodemo Bellini, 63 Arlington St., Chelsea,Mass. *{;;?%

Subject: Disposition of remains. WP . T

1. With further reference to the case of your brother,
T the late Private Guglielmo Bellini, Company I, 109th
Infantry, you are advised that information has been re-
ceived from the Chisf, American Graves Registration Service,
Q.M.C, in Europs, to the effect that no rsplies have been
received to commnications addresssed the widow of the
deceased in I taly regarding the final disposition of

the remains of her late husband; therefore, in view of

this fact, the body of this late soldier will remain in
France for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

By authority of the Quartermaster Ges als




A el ool PSR 5 B

f OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
OFQFICIAL BUSINESS x ADDRESS fummvemmmatitonm
ZPENALT W'FUR I\Pniv; [TEgS e
WASHINGTON, D, C, R ﬂ ID PT§ _ﬁf‘mﬁosucs $300.
\ NUVi
A ’ 2 2 N ' ﬁ“’&;‘.\
. iﬂﬂ%'”ﬁ ?”P Be ﬂ.ﬁaf‘:—u A% &?“
Mr.Aristodemo Bé?lini
o '63'.9’ Chelsea,Mass.
&
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Feb. 16, 1922.

282.8 C-R #102383-(Bellini, Guglielmo Pvt.)Cty.557, Sht. 11,
The Quartermaster Genersl, U.S.Army, (Camsterial Division’

Mr. Aristodemo Bellini, 63 Arlington 9%., Chelean,Mass. G‘r
& 1

(=

Disposition of remains. F

lblﬁ# M

1. With further referance to the case of your brother,
the late Private Guglielmo Bellini, Company I, 109th
Infantry, you are advised that information hos been re-
celved from tha Chisf, Americon Graves Regl stration Service,
Q.¥.C. in Europe, to the affsct that no replies have besn
recalved to commuinications adirsssed the widow of the
decansed In H&al¥m ragarding the 2imnl dispesiticn of
the remalns of her late hushand; tharaefore, in view of
this fact, the body of this late soldisr will remain in
France for burial in s pormsnent Amsricen Cemetery.

By amthority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Captain,Q.M.C. Df?,
w .;
13 \
el o e
p i MAIL gy
Y
“EME

O.Q. M G.DIV- 4




HEADQUARTERS

“\MERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M..., IN EUROPE
8, AVENUE D'IENA

/ PARIS, January 1llth 1922
“.13 IT..)-.....S.J -'Jl._;y- JGJT..‘U;)?——‘ //

b
o
Q
=)
|
o)
=
=
fm

,

b

‘ To 3 Quartermaster Ceneral, Munitions Building, Washingtdn, D.CJ
Subjaet : Pvt. Guglielmo BELLINI, 3194325,
7, Brizeaux, lMeuse, France.
1. Refsrence letter Cem. Div., Hoboken, dated June 5th,
1921, Filsg No.293.8, to this Service, wharein it was directed that

wa cor’mmlcata with the nagxt of kin of the above dec d soldier;

gase
you are advised that letters ware written, as instructed, to llrs.
Amelia Bellini (Widow), Via del Cavallaro, Barga, Lucca, Italy,
Jung 24th, September 12th, and J.mr\”nu 17th, 1921, enclosing
our official form certificate for execution.

2. MNo replies having been ragceivad to said e
dence, the remains of the above deceased soldier will be left in

k—l 5
Franece for final burial in a permangnt American cemetery.
L
IT- J—,o _"'._‘.':f:lu,
Colonel, Q.M.Corps.
JLE /CR
/o o
/
A&ﬁéd
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a Mo

Bote - 55711

b

Pile Hoe 203.8 UoreBranohs - June 5th, 1921,
( BELLINZ, Ougliolmo )

Promi= The Graves legistration Jervice, lHoboken, New Jerseye

' Boie Chisf, Merioan Graves Registration Servise in Riropes

Sub Jea ti- Duta relating t 4 eceased goldier whose noarest of kin
resides in a foreign coumtry.

" 1e feferonce reanains, the late Private Gug~
1ieims Bellini, serial mumber 3194825, Company Ise
105th Infantyy, cemetery 557, cavle referonce mm-
ber 113 the vecords of this office indicate thst
Yrg, Amelin Bellini, widow and merest of ikin to
the late soldler, resides at Tia del Cavallard,
Bargn, Provime of Luoca, Itelye

2. Pape:rs arc forwarded for your information «
snd 1t is resuosted that your office assertsin the &  ©.
desires of the neavest of kia and tsso such .
as may be deamed adviscbles '

WK

B
2 & Sumeos, s
<N .e Oaptain, aftemapter Cows, ' |
i Ofricer in Charges KT e |
=T Ay g s OHereen ppolecy oap-ric saon -;
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FROM: ©, Q, M. G,
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Kunitions Building
Roem 1128

PLEASE
EXPEDITE



G.R.S. Fo.\Ye. 121 .

Classification

Adjustment

MEMORANDUM:
To:
Subjects

1-

CEMETERI AL DIVISION
GRAVES BECIST

File #.102383

ATION SERVICE

REGI STRATION SECTION

Registration Files Sub-Section.

Adjustments made on Registration Files.

Date__fl-a?-zd

Changes as checked have been made in the ‘Begistration Files which

will necessitate a ®rrespondirg change in the Classification Files,

ADD,

CORR.! DAT

ADD‘

CORR, | DATA

File Number

Date of Burial

I ame Date _of Reburial

Serial Number Burial Information

Rank Nearest Relative i
Organization Notified Nearest Relative \/j

Cause of Death

Date of Death

Blue Card thrown out

Vhite Card set up

Casualty Cablegram Number

0.K, Alphabetical Fi 1egpﬁﬂ~ﬁﬂ_ﬁkzs

—os ¥ Organrzet ol FiTes-

O s¥s-Bhate=fides.,

: / Cards attached,

NS=7739/MB

{M_Cﬁmﬂiwdi t Department

anﬁsiigatinn_&__gdiusime,m@_nep;

)

N,

By H.S, Roberts
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o e WAR. “DEPARTHENT
ﬂ@&xce of the Quapte&master General of the Army

ba'\ﬁ \\ \(ﬂ. Washington
e.s. som 83D | [) f
Information rbnuestud of, AL G 0. Date 1-20-21
File No. -g§V3 I Requistration,
From: The Quarbornustgf Gencra l‘ U, S. Army, (Caneterial Division)
To: ~ The Adjutén %' dgnetdl of the Ay, 6_;:}1 & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D.C»
Subject: Infofmation reduired for G.R,.S. :

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Redquest
confirmation of all information shovm.

a. Surname Bellini, k" ' f. Datec of death 10-2-18

//o Christian name Gughilmo-or- [// g« Cause of death DWRIA y
(Guglielmo)@{ '

c. oSerial Number “Aubhor ty (C.O.ﬁ)
jﬂ 3,194,325 i

L_ 2

‘ q d., Orgenization CoeI,109th Inf ’ Emer ency “address *

-~

e. Rank Pets | if”fp j Z ; N

Je ?elablon hlp 7 PR -

ZODY DESCRIPTION BENTAL_ CHARTS i ,J/
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of &
examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment
a, Sirike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes
: 8756504 3 2.4 i 12 3 445 £ ause

¢, Color of hair upper right upper Jeft

AL

E; .

d. Height. @rﬁ 8 T 65 432 1 1Rl 54 5gi8
gi gﬁ - lower right lower left

e, Weight =3

f, Permanent marks and £

physicali f@éfects at
enlistment, (01d fractures or breaks)

i gie .- BY .

CEMETERY NO: Bb57 Euxﬂi‘?aﬁdﬂ‘Fllfnﬁﬁ
D 19 o de danin'aae o vey

egp -
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@ oivision OF INVESTIGAT@N E TS

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ﬁ
; 9‘ f_,z #{n ?fa
BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION

STATE HOUSE, BOSTON

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE
BERNARD J. ROTHWELL, CHAIRMAN g
EDITH PRESCOTT WOLCOTT "MASSACHUSETTS BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION®
HENRY H. CHMIELINSKI

PASQUALE GALASSI

CARROLL W. DOTEN

ALICE W. O'CONNOR, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY API' 11 2 q lt_.)lg.
in reply refer to Case #4111l

Adjutant Genersal,
War vepartment,
Washington, De G

Dear Sir:

fire sristodemo Bellini, of 63 arlington Street,
Chelsea, Hass., states to this Bureau that he Teceived the
enclosed card from your department regarding the remains
of his late brother, Private &nglAmeBﬁlllnl, of Goe I,
109th inf., army Serisl Ho. 5,194, 325,

He wishes to know if the remains of his late
brother could be forwarded to Italye Will you kindly
send this information to this Bureau so we can inform
Mr. Bellini? Thanking you for your cooperation, we
remain

Very truly yours,

MASSACHUSETTS BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION.

.ll\‘l\ b/ ny ) e AL U -‘-'"‘-:U'
% sedretary.




293.8 (Bellini Cughiluo] Fule ba-63

¥assachusetts Buresu of Immigretion,
State Youse, Dostom, Mass.

Gentlomen:

s Referring to commmication of April 2,

{yowr £ile, cese # 4111 wmmunﬂa
to the trausfer of the body of Private Cushilmeo

m:mmztaxy.lmmmmmmmt
definite plans have been formmlated for the removal of
the bodles of our deceased soldiers %o any other country
than the United States. It 1a susgested that Mre.iristodemo
mmrmmmmmmmmwmm
wishes in the mstter, (that the body be seut te Italy) and
when the work of the transfer begins, due notice of which
will be ziven through the press, he can again communisato
with this office.

Vory respectfully,
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